

^

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10446-10447/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2009 in RSA No. 837/1996 & RSA No. 958/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDIAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR KAUR AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo to be maintained regarding possession and neither party to alienate the suit property.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master