

ITEM NO.19 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3509-3510/2010

GURDIAL SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96573/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 96575/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 96580/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 96577/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement, if any is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)