

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3509-3510/2010

GURDIAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96580/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)