

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3509-3510/2010

GURDIAL SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR KAUR (DEAD) AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60089/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 60080/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 60081/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 60082/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 96580/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 22-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)